

2022年 1月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全産業	建設業										製造業										情報通信業	郵便輸送業	卸売業	小売業	サードパーティ系業	不動産業			サービス業																																										
		小計	総合工事	別働工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	紙パ	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛同	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	器は						器生	製電	器電		器輸	製そ	小計	取不	管賃	サ																																				
対象企業社数	3,014	550	247	131	172	516	45	19	19	11	11	27	6	27	6	9	19	22	5	126	34	41	5	17	23	32	35	135	388	399	108	233	52	160	115																																					
うち黒字企業社数	1,428	247	122	44	81	267	19	8	10	2	5	12	5	12	5	5	8	10	4	73	19	26	1	9	12	17	15	59	191	153	54	135	23	102	42																																					
黒字企業比率 (%)	47.3	44.9	49.3	33.5	47.0	51.7	42.2	42.1	52.6	18.1	45.4	44.4	83.3	44.4	83.3	55.5	42.1	45.4	80.0	57.9	55.8	63.4	20.0	52.9	52.1	53.1	42.8	43.7	49.2	38.3	50.0	57.9	44.2	63.7	36.5																																					
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																				
純売上高 (千円)	246,191	103.3	189,103	95.7	225,356	96.1	145,251	91.5	170,442	96.1	341,957	108.7	400,924	99.6	132,545	111.5	120,667	104.4	192,746	92.4	253,701	104.2	271,600	121.3	111.7	334,415	104.6	268,630	104.1	201,291	95.5	245,906	108.6	303,162	117.8	838,440	122.5	407,562	105.9	373,127	109.3	459,829	127.5	465,882	95.3	362,108	113.0	263,267	105.1	216,945	109.4	106,853	101.1	275,636	103.7	517,623	105.4	215,103	107.9	95,264	105.6	81,523	102.4	121,051	102.3	47,820	101.6	246,797	92.8			
売上原価 (千円)	175,519	103.9	139,584	95.9	165,543	96.7	112,792	91.5	122,711	97.7	261,165	108.3	300,733	99.9	107,041	109.5	92,887	102.8	143,497	103.1	206,429	103.8	191,852	117.4	111.4	272,361	104.8	207,553	100.5	165,844	96.0	187,363	105.2	246,180	114.6	649,231	120.8	306,959	107.4	287,395	108.0	336,786	121.5	336,242	97.5	269,381	110.4	209,835	103.1	162,329	110.1	51,136	98.5	210,978	105.6	408,586	105.6	153,485	113.1	34,506	106.4	33,247	106.0	67,505	119.4	5,955	82.7	145,743	89.1			
商品売上原価 (千円)	83,828	104.7	6,721	97.4	5,148	90.2	5,074	90.9	10,236	107.0	30,196	106.2	25,544	99.4	7,480	144.6	2,276	150.8	97,428	104.5	29,599	98.5	13,059	117.3	225,994	131.6	21,878	95.3	42,535	101.8	10,774	77.4	74,323	109.8	38,206	107.8	4,300	115.8	31,517	90.6	1,402	110.6	62,173	131.8	3,244	109.0	0	-	34,168	125.9	25,526	100.4	29,525	99.3	392,193	104.5	148,274	113.3	30,545	107.4	28,330	106.4	54,833	120.8	5,439	82.1	131,452	88.2				
製品売上原価 (千円)	81,690	103.1	132,862	95.8	160,395	97.0	107,718	91.6	112,474	96.9	230,968	108.6	275,188	99.9	99,561	107.5	90,610	102.0	46,068	100.1	176,829	104.7	178,793	117.4	904,071	110.2	250,483	105.7	165,018	100.2	155,070	97.6	113,040	102.3	207,974	115.9	644,931	120.8	275,442	109.8	285,993	108.0	274,613	119.4	332,898	97.4	267,749	110.6	209,835	103.1	128,161	106.6	25,610	96.6	181,452	106.7	16,392	144.5	5,210	106.2	3,961	99.3	4,917	103.5	12,672	113.5	516	89.0	14,291	98.8		
売上総利益 (千円)	70,672	101.7	49,519	95.1	59,812	94.4	32,458	91.5	47,730	99.1	80,791	109.8	100,190	98.6	25,503	120.6	27,780	110.3	49,249	71.1	47,272	106.1	79,747	132.1	152,542	97.1	62,053	104.0	61,076	118.6	35,446	93.4	58,542	121.5	56,981	134.3	189,208	128.7	100,602	101.5	85,732	114.1	123,042	147.2	129,639	90.0	92,727	121.5	53,431	113.5	54,615	107.3	55,716	103.7	64,658	97.7	109,037	104.4	61,617	96.9	60,757	105.2	48,275	100.0	53,546	86.7	41,864	105.0	101,054	98.7		
販売費・一般管理費 (千円)	64,521	100.9	38,320	101.5	40,685	103.3	33,137	99.5	38,871	100.4	63,260	100.5	87,810	101.2	26,897	96.3	25,945	102.5	68,838	96.4	46,971	99.5	74,607	113.7	117,982	100.8	54,429	96.8	58,152	103.5	33,610	101.6	45,897	102.5	47,870	97.5	110,153	104.5	73,426	98.9	63,728	102.3	73,037	100.3	70,495	70.8	66,614	105.6	46,763	104.4	48,165	104.1	55,633	109.7	64,493	101.8	102,496	101.2	63,014	101.6	72,466	105.8	40,358	100.4	48,969	99.9	33,356	99.9	107,697	96.4		
営業利益 (千円)	6,150	110.6	11,198	78.2	19,126	79.7	-678	-	8,859	93.6	17,531	165.5	12,379	83.0	-1,394	20.5	1,835	-	-19,589	924.1	300	-	5,140	-	34,560	86.2	7,624	220.9	2,924	-	1,835	37.8	12,644	368.4	9,111	-	79,055	190.4	27,176	109.4	22,003	171.9	50,005	463.8	59,144	133.1	26,112	197.2	6,667	293.2	6,450	138.9	83	2.7	165	5.8	6,540	204.6	-1,396	-	-11,708	109.1	7,916	96.1	4,576	36.0	8,508	131.1	-6,643	71.4		
経常利益 (千円)	10,307	102.7	12,898	73.1	21,124	77.1	460	9.9	10,960	79.4	23,148	138.3	15,282	81.6	9,022	130.5	2,916	157.8	-12,780	-	1,758	-	18,732	206.8	29,185	83.0	10,267	128.8	10,951	-	6,430	64.5	14,820	241.5	15,561	-	94,746	180.4	30,663	109.5	32,538	155.1	62,941	347.7	63,019	115.5	28,798	112.0	11,435	88.2	11,783	104.4	1,041	22.4	3,932	55.6	11,407	130.1	1,588	29.6	5,007	-	7,715	84.0	3,815	24.1	8,995	123.0	11,240	414.5		
税引前当期純利益 (千円)	9,079	104.8	11,807	72.9	19,826	79.3	488	13.0	8,911	69.8	19,523	154.3	10,642	76.4	9,969	136.2	1,505	104.1	-10,052	-	1,530	-	18,976	140.1	21,958	57.8	6,028	227.6	12,815	123.6	2,843	23.6	12,629	294.0	13,631	1812.4	77,304	133.4	24,331	125.9	31,285	212.9	53,523	340.8	73,633	134.7	23,898	-	-12,129	122.1	8,771	78.8	1,392	23.7	3,884	70.8	10,174	114.5	1,466	29.1	4,051	-	7,635	82.5	3,567	21.9	8,341	123.1	10,202	-		
総資本営業利益率 (%)	1.9	105.5	5.5	75.3	7.8	78.0	-0.4	-	5.2	91.2	3.3	165.0	2.5	83.3	-0.5	20.0	1.2	-	-4.1	1025.0	0.0	-	1.4	-	3.4	75.5	2.0	222.2	0.9	-	0.7	41.1	4.4	338.4	2.1	-	9.0	176.4	3.7	108.8	3.5	166.6	6.7	418.7	2.4	133.3	4.2	200.0	2.1	300.0	1.8	128.5	0.0	-	0.0	-	1.5	214.2	-0.9	-	-8.2	101.2	2.6	100.0	2.1	37.5	2.6	130.0	-0.6	75.0		
総資本回転率 (回)	0.7	100.0	0.9	90.0	0.9	100.0	0.8	80.0	1.0	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.5	125.0	0.8	88.8	0.4	100.0	0.8	114.2	0.7	116.6	1.1	91.6	0.8	100.0	0.8	100.0	0.7	116.6	0.9	112.5	0.5	100.0	0.6	120.0	0.6	120.0	0.1	50.0	0.5	100.0	0.6	120.0	0.6	120.0	0.1	50.0	0.5	100.0	0.8	100.0	1.2	109.0	0.9	100.0	1.2	109.0	1.3	108.3	0.6	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.5	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.2	100.0
流動資産回転期間 (日)	272.6	97.8	270.9	107.7	277.4	105.1	311.6	122.1	232.2	102.9	343.5	95.7	224.7	95.2	456.3	89.8	305.6	111.7	478.9	101.0	246.0	89.2	238.6	82.0	222.9	106.8	237.0	96.0	278.0	96.8	318.5	95.6	288.1	104.0	305.4	95.6	306.0	91.5	408.8	96.9	392.2	93.5	381.4	90.7	794.1	115.5	351.3	84.5	265.8	94.8	356.1	96.3	187.4	90.0	175.1	95.6	205.0	95.3	150.2	92.3	209.0	109.8	350.5	93.7	393.0	92.2	349.3	92.5	984.2	108.1		
売上債権回転期間 (日)	48.0	97.3	37.8	110.8	33.5	124.0	40.2	100.7	44.3	101.3	72.1	95.8	42.9	83.9	61.7	107.4	53.2	104.9	92.2	94.8	59.5	81.0	58.5	102.9	69.6	90.1	75.0	90.3	88.0	62.0	67.0	75.0	82.1	106.7	103.8	108.6	62.0	86.7	74.5	91.9	79.7	93.2	104.6	105.4	60.2	111.4	59.8	96.9	50.1	83.7	68.9	98.5	43.4	96.4	44.1	93.0	54.8	94.3	26.3	94.9	9.2	116.4	31.8	83.2	3.6	92.3	19.3	89.7	6.2	115.4		
たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	42.8	100.0	81.1	113.2	92.9	101.6	131.0	153.0	26.3	108.2	57.0	95.6	33.3	102.4	58.8	89.2	76.2	134.8	84.1	122.5	20.0	88.1	22.4	76.9	50.1	150.9	22.7	102.7	49.7	88.9	93.6	102.6	24.2	92.7	44.2	103.7	17.4	93.0	81.8	93.0	20.3	95.3	64.6	83.0	150.1	124.1	95.8	91.6	15.8	102.5	72.6	87.1																				